

W.P(C)No. 18 OF 2004

ITEM No.29

Court No. 9

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.18/2004

M/S. SWADESHI POLYTEX LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, post the petition after summer vacation.

In the meantime, the respondents who have entered appearance may file their counter affidavit.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER