

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 18 OF 2004

M/S. SWADESHI POLYTEX LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of writ petition and office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

-St.of U.P.:

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition along with Special Leave Petition (C) No.21603 of 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master